>

g ¢

BLESSING-RIEMAN

)

Thurs- Fri  17-18
Fri 18
Mon 21

Mon-Tues 21-22
Fri 25
Wed 30
Mon 4
Mon 25
Fri 29

Thurs- Fri 12-13

Fri 13
Fri 13
Mon 16
Mon 16
Fri 20
Fri 3

Mon 6

Mon 13
Tues 14

Wed- Fri 15-17

Mon 20

Sat- Sun 18-26
Wed- Sun 22-26

Mon

Fri
Mon- Thurs

Fri
Fri
Mon

27

11-14
15
15
18

College of Nursing & Health Sciences

2017-2018 Academic Calendar
Fall 2017 Semester

August

BRCN Registration (Student Services Building) 9:00-12:00

Sophomore Orientation, 3:30-5:30

Classes begin (BRCN, CSC, & QU) (QU begins at 5:00 pm)
BRCN Registration (Student Services Building) 9:00-1:00, 2:00-4:30

BRCN Last day to add/drop a course
Commitment to Care, Quality Inn & Suites

September
Labor Day- No classes at BRCN, QU, CSC

Last day to withdraw from a 1°* 8-week course-BRCN
CSC Midterm

October
QU Midterm Break- No Classes

BRCN Midterm Break — No Classes

1°t 8-week session ends-BRCN

2" 8-week session begins-BRCN

BRCN Midterm Grades Due (noon)

Last day to add/ drop a 2" 8-week course- BRCN

November
Research Day
Last day to withdraw from a course-BRCN
CSC Last day of 12-week session
CSC Reading Day
CSC Final Exams (12-week)
Last day to withdraw from a 2" 8-week course-BRCN
Thanksgiving Break No classes- CSC
Thanksgiving Break No classes- QU, BRCN

CSC first day of 3-week session

December
Last day of classes- BRCN, QU
Final Exams- BRCN, QU

BRCN December Graduation Reception
CSC Last day of 3-week session
BRCN Grades Due (8:00a.m.)

Updated: 8/20/17



Wed
Mon
Mon
Tues
Fri

Mon
Fri

Sat-Sun
Sat- Sun
Mon

Mon
Fri
Fri
Mon
Fri-Mon

Mon
Tues

Wed
Thurs-Mon
Tues-Wed
Mon
Thurs

Fri
Mon-Thurs
Wed
Wed
Fri
Fri
Sat
Mon

10
15
15
16
19

19
23

3-11
10-18
19

19

23

23

26
30-2

10
11
12-16
17-18
23
19

Spring 2018 Semester

January
CSC classes begin

BRCN classes begin

Martin Luther King Day-CSC No Classes
QU classes begin, 8:00 am

BRCN last day to add/drop a course

February
Last day to withdraw from a 1°* 8-week course- BRCN

CSC Midterm

March
CSC, BRCN Spring break — No Classes
QU, BRCN Spring break- No Classes
2nd 8-week session begins- BRCN, QU

BRCN Midterm Grades Due (noon)

Last day to add/ drop a 2" 8-week course- BRCN
Last day to withdraw from course — QU

Last day to add/drop a 2" 8-week course - QU

Easter Break — No Classes BRCN, CSC, (QU begins Mon. at 5:00 pm)

April
Last day to withdraw from course(s)-BRCN
CSC Last day of 12-week session

CSC Reading Day

CSC Final Exams (12-week)

CSC Term Break- No Classes at CSC

Last day to withdraw from a 2" 8-week course- BRCN
CSC first day of 3-week session

May
BRCN & QU last day of classes
BRCN & QU Final Exams
Last day of classes CSC 3-week
BRCN Senior Grades Due (8:00 a.m.)
CSC & QU Baccalaureate
BRCN Graduation
CSC & QU Commencement
BRCN grades due (8:00 a.m.)

Updated: 8/20/17



