## 2017-2018 Academic Calendar

## Fall 2017 Semester

## **August**

Thurs- Fri	17-18	BRCN Registration (Student Services Building) 9:00-12:00		
Fri	18	Sophomore Orientation, 3:30-5:30		
Mon	21	Classes begin (BRCN, CSC, & QU) (QU begins at 5:00 pm)		
Mon-Tues	21-22	BRCN Registration (Student Services Building) 9:00-1:00, 2:00-4:30		
Fri	25	BRCN Last day to add/drop a course		
Wed	30	Commitment to Care, Quality Inn & Suites		
		, ·		
		<u>September</u>		
Mon	4	Labor Day- No classes at BRCN, QU, CSC		
Mon	25	Last day to withdraw from a 1 <sup>st</sup> 8-week course-BRCN		
Fri	29	CSC Midterm		
October				
Thurs- Fri	12-13	QU Midterm Break- No Classes		
Fri	13	BRCN Midterm Break – No Classes		
Fri	13	1 <sup>st</sup> 8-week session ends-BRCN		
Mon	16	2 <sup>nd</sup> 8-week session begins-BRCN		
Mon	16	BRCN Midterm Grades Due (noon)		
Fri	20	Last day to add/ drop a 2 <sup>nd</sup> 8-week course- BRCN		
		, , ,		
<u>November</u>				
Fri	3	Research Day		
Mon	6	Last day to withdraw from a course-BRCN		
Mon	13	CSC Last day of 12-week session		
Tues	14	CSC Reading Day		
Wed- Fri		CSC Final Exams (12-week)		
Mon	20	Last day to withdraw from a 2 <sup>nd</sup> 8-week course-BRCN		
Sat- Sun	18-26	Thanksgiving Break No classes- CSC		
Wed- Sun	22-26	Thanksgiving Break No classes- QU, BRCN		
Mon	27	CSC first day of 3-week session		
		Describer		
Eri	8	<u>December</u> Last day of classes- BRCN, QU		
Fri Mon- Thurs	o 11-14	Final Exams- BRCN, QU		
Fri	15	·		
		BRCN December Graduation Reception		
Fri	15	CSC Last day of 3-week session		
Mon	18	BRCN Grades Due (8:00a.m.)		

Updated: 8/20/17

## **Spring 2018 Semester**

Spring 2016 Semester				
		January		
Wed	10	CSC classes begin		
Mon	15	BRCN classes begin		
Mon	15	Martin Luther King Day-CSC No Classes		
Tues	16	QU classes begin, 8:00 am		
Fri	19	BRCN last day to add/drop a course		
February				
Mon	19	Last day to withdraw from a 1 <sup>st</sup> 8-week course- BRCN		
Fri	23	CSC Midterm		
6-1-6	2.44	March		
Sat-Sun	3-11	CSC, BRCN Spring break – No Classes		
Sat- Sun Mon	10-18 19	QU, BRCN Spring break- No Classes 2nd 8-week session begins- BRCN, QU		
Mon	19	<del>-</del>		
		BRCN Midterm Grades Due (noon)		
Fri	23	Last day to add/ drop a 2 <sup>nd</sup> 8-week course- BRCN		
Fri	23	Last day to withdraw from course – QU		
Mon	26	Last day to add/drop a 2 <sup>nd</sup> 8-week course - QU		
Fri-Mon	30-2	Easter Break – No Classes BRCN, CSC, (QU begins Mon. at 5:00 pm)		
April				
Mon	2	Last day to withdraw from course(s)-BRCN		
Tues	10	CSC Last day of 12-week session		
Wed	11	CSC Reading Day		
Thurs-Mon	12-16	CSC Final Exams (12-week)		
Tues-Wed	17-18	CSC Term Break- No Classes at CSC		
Mon	23	Last day to withdraw from a 2 <sup>nd</sup> 8-week course- BRCN		
Thurs	19	CSC first day of 3-week session		
Мау				
Fri	4	BRCN & QU last day of classes		
Mon-Thurs	7-10	BRCN & QU Final Exams		
Wed	9	Last day of classes CSC 3-week		
	_			

BRCN Senior Grades Due (8:00 a.m.)

CSC & QU Baccalaureate

CSC & QU Commencement

BRCN grades due (8:00 a.m.)

**BRCN** Graduation

9

11

11

12

14

Wed Fri

Fri

Sat

Mon

Updated: 8/20/17